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NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA 

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue 

FEBRUARY 1969 

Some 565,064 vehicles registered in other countries entered Canada during February 1969. Al­
though this number represents a decrease of 2.1 per cent compared with February 1968, there was an in­
crease of 9.0 per cent in the long-term entries which numbered 85,232, Similarly, cumulative figures 
for the January-February period show a 2.1 per cent decrease in total entries and a 10.6 per cent in­
crease in the long-term traffic. 

Province of entry 

Total entries 

1968 1969 
% change 

1969 

Long-term traffic(2) 

1968 1969 
% change 

1969 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia .... 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia .... 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

17 
83,554 
66,007 

364,257 
11,220 

3,967 
3,649 

43,793 
651 

85,206 
62,540 

360,828 
10,320 

3,206 
3,057 

39,259 
648 

100.0 
2.0 
5.3 
0 .9 
8.0 

19.2 
16.2 
10.4 

0.5 

17 
4,370 

20,204 
35,228 

3,492 
675 

1,089 
12,590 

562 

4,972 
18,261 
45,070 

2,862 
554 
962 

12,061 
490 

100.0 
13.8 

9.6 
27.9 
18.0 
17.9 
11.7 

4 .2 
12.8 

577,115 565,064 2.1 78,227 85,232 9.0 

January-February 

36 
166,964 
121,461 
722,475 

21,393 
7,625 
6,681 

79,792 
1,295 

1,127,722 

26 
175,634 
124,619 
706,645 

19,450 
6,580 
6,000 

63,565 
1,329 

1,103,848 

27.8 
5.2 
2.6 
2.2 
9.1 

13.7 
10.2 
20.3 

2 .6 

2.1 

36 
8,928 

33,638 
69,089 

6,642 
1,348 
1,985 

22,358 
1,114 

145,138 

26 
9,434 

35,100 
86,636 

5,428 
1,387 
1,997 

19,442 
1,030 

160,480 

27.8 
5,7 
4 .3 

25.4 
18.3 

2.9 
0 .6 

13.0 
7.5 

+ 10.6 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, 
taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used conmercially. Data for 1969 
are subject to revision, 

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries. 
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