CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU OF STA

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commer IPR 14 1969

Price

PROPERTY STUDY

OF STATES

Vol. 22, No. 2

NON-RESIDENT (1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue

FEBRUARY 1969

Some 565,064 vehicles registered in other countries entered Canada during February 1969. Although this number represents a decrease of 2.1 per cent compared with February 1968, there was an increase of 9.0 per cent in the long-term entries which numbered 85,232. Similarly, cumulative figures for the January-February period show a 2.1 per cent decrease in total entries and a 10.6 per cent increase in the long-term traffic.

Province of entry	Total entries			Long-term traffic(2)		
	1968	1969	% change 1969	1968	1969	% change 1969
Newfoundland	_	-	_	-	•	-
Prince Edward Island	-	-	•	-	-	•
Nova Scotia	17	•	- 100.0	17	-	- 100.0
New Brunswick	83,554	85,206	+ 2.0	4,370	4,972	+ 13.8
Quebec	66,007	62,540	- 5.3	20,204	18,261	- 9.6
Ontario	364,257	360,828	- 0.9	35,228	45,070	+ 27.9
Manitoba	11,220	10,320	- 8.0	3,492	2.862	- 18.0
Saskatchewan	3,967	3,206	- 19.2	675	554	- 17.9
Alberta	3,649	3,057	- 16.2	1,089	962	- 11.7
British Columbia	43,793	39,259	- 10.4	12,590	12,061	- 4.2
Yukon Territory	651	648	- 0.5	562	490	12.8
Canada	577,115	565,064	- 2.1	78,227	85,232	+ 9.0
	January-Pebruary					
Newfoundland	•		-	-		
Prince Edward Island	-	-	_	-	-	-
Nova Scotia	36	26	- 27.8	36	26	- 27.8
New Brunswick	166,964	175,634	+ 5,2	8,928	9,434	+ 5.7
Quebec	121,461	124,619	+ 2.6	33,638	35,100	+ 4.3
Ontario	722,475	706,645	- 2.2	69,089	86,636	+ 25.4
Manitoba	21,393	19,450	- 9.1	6,642	5,428	- 18.3
Saskatchewan	7,625	6,580	- 13.7	1,348	1,387	+ 2.9
Alberta	6,681	6,000	- 10.2	1,985	1,997	+ 0.6
British Columbia	79,792	63,5 65	- 20.3	22,358	19,442	- 13.0
Yukon Territory	1,295	1,329	+ 2.6	1,114	1,030	- 7.5
turon letticuty	-,-,,	1,327	7 2.0	1,114	1,030	- /.3
Canada	1,127,722	1,103,848	- 2.1	145,138	160,480	+ 10.6

⁽¹⁾ Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1969 are subject to revision.

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division Travel Statistics Section

⁽²⁾ Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries.

